04-15-2005



U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
United St	ates Patent and	Trademark Office

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM United States Patent and Trademark
RE 10298	1 JUNE 1001 1 1001 1001 1001 1001
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	
Aldo M. Pitt, Gary LaBombard and Phillip Clark	Name: Millipore Corporation
Aldo W. Tid, Gary Easternbard and Trimip Stark	Internal Address:
	0 34
First Car Bully (1)	JPR A
Execution Date(s) March 24, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Yes	- Street Address: 290 Concord Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
	D 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7
✓ Assignment	City: Billerica C 5
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: MA
Government Interest Assignment	Country 1104
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 01821
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new applica
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
44/054 0.47	
11/051,047	
	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
-	involved: 1
Name: Nields & Lemack	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Suite 7	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 176 E. Main Street	_
	None required (government interest not affecting
City: Westboro	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: MA Zip: 01581	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 508-898-1818	b. Deposit Account Number 14-0930
Fax Number: 508-898-2020	-
Email Address: NLDLaw@aol.com	Authorized User Name Kevin S. Lemack
9. Signature:	April 11, 2005
Signature	Date
Kevin S. Lemack	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

04/14/2005 ECOOPER 00000039 11051047 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT

REEL: 016452 FRAME: 0184

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Aldo M. Pitt, a U.S. citizen, residing at 9 Williams Road, Wayland, Massachusetts 01778, Gary LaBombard, a U.S. citizen, residing at 502 North State Street. Concord. New Hampshire 03301 and Phillip Clark, a U.S. citizen, residing at 14 Richardson Avenue, Wakefield, Massachusetts 01880 have made an invention which invention is claimed and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America entitled, "VACUUM ASSISTED AFFINITY CHROMATOGRAPHY DEVICE AND METHOD" in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office filed on February 4, 2005 under Serial No. 11/051,047, and;

WHEREAS, Millipore Corporation of 290 Concord Road, Billerica, Massachusetts 01821, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned parties by these presents do sell, assigned and transfer unto Millipore Corporation, its successors and assigns the full, exclusive and worldwide right to the said invention including the United States of America, and the entire right, title and interest in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on any continuation, division or reissue thereof in the United States of America, in the territorial possessions of the United States of America and in any country foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by Millipore Corporation, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us, had this assignment not been made.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and respective Patent Office officials in any country foreign to the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to said Millipore Corporation as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, and we hereby further authorize Millipore Corporation to apply for Letters Patent in our name or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Agreement, in any country foreign to the United States of America.

PATENT REEL: 016452 FRAME: 0185

And we, do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which Millipore Corporation, its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and any Letters Patent, the same to be done without any further consideration.

We hereby set our hand and affix our seal this 24 day of Merch 2005.

ald at flitt
Aldo M. Pitt
La Tolomband
Gary LaBombard
Phillalul
Phillip Clark
STATE OF Mosadnucts
COUNTY OF ESSY.
On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared Aldo M. and known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the fo

Pitt, to me known regoing instrument of assignment.

On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared Gary LaBombard, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment.

RECORDED: 04/13/2005

On this day and year aforesaid, before me personally appeared Phillip Clark, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and the person who executed the foregoing instrument of assignment.

PATENT REEL: 016452 FRAME: 0186